Voting Information – August 3, 2021 Election

All Elections are **VOTE BY MAIL**; There will be no Vote Centers.

Ballots may be mailed or deposited at the local drop-box locations listed below.

24-Hour Available Drop Box Locations	
Prescott	Dewey-Humboldt
County Administration Bldg., 1015 Fair Street	Town Hall, 2735 S Highway 69

Replacement ballots may be obtained by contacting the Yavapai County Voter Registration Office at (928) 771-3248 Available Monday - Friday, 8:00 am – 5:00 pm

Election Day 8:00 am – 7:00 pm

City of Prescott – Primary Election

For information regarding election issues, please contact: City Clerk's Office Phone: (928) 777-1272 Website: <u>http://www.prescott-az.gov/city-management/elections/</u> Email: <u>Sarah.Siep@Prescott-AZ.gov</u> Local Drop-Off Location(s): City Clerk's Office 201 S. Cortez, Prescott Monday – Friday 8:00 am – 5:00 pm Election Day – 8:00 am – 7:00 pm



CITY OF PRESCOTT MAYOR (2-YEAR TERM) VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 Goode, Phil Mengarelli, Greg



CITY OF PRESCOTT COUNCIL MEMBER (4-YEAR TERM) **VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 3** Blair, Steve Hall, Jessica Lamerson, Jim Montoya, Brandon Moore, Eric Quezada, Grant



PROPOSITION 453

OFFICIAL TITLE: A RESOLUTION PROPOSING AN EXTENSION OF ALTERNATIVE EXPENDITURE LIMITATION FOR THE CITY OF PRESCOTT.

DESCRIPTIVE TITLE: Pursuant to the Arizona State Constitution, this proposal establishes an alternative expenditure limitation for the City of Prescott for the next four years. Annually, the City Council will determine the amount of the alternative expenditure limitation for the fiscal year after at least one public hearing. This alternative expenditure limitation replaces the state-imposed expenditure limitation.

A "YES" vote shall have the effect of establishing an alternative expenditure limitation for the City of Prescott.

A "NO" vote shall have the effect of not allowing the City of Prescott to establish an alternative expenditure limitation and to require expenditures of the City to be limited by the state-imposed expenditure limit.

Town of Dewey-Humboldt – Special Recall Election

For information regarding election issues, please contact: City Clerk's Office Phone: (928) 632-7362 Website: <u>https://www.dhaz.gov/2248/Election-Voting-</u> <u>Information</u> Email: <u>bethevans@dhaz.gov</u>



TOWN OF DEWEY-HUMBOLDT COUNCIL MEMBER (TERM EXPIRES DECEMBER 2022) VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 Collins, Lynn Dragan, Chris



TOWN OF DEWEY-HUMBOLDT COUNCIL MEMBER (TERM EXPIRES DECEMBER 2024) VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 Lance, Amy Schroder, Terre

VOTE

TOWN OF DEWEY-HUMBOLDT COUNCIL MEMBER (TERM EXPIRES DECEMBER 2022) VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 Brooks, Karen Combs, Jennifer Local Drop-Off Location(s): Town Hall 2735 S Highway 69, Dewey-Humboldt Available 24-Hour